Dear JRS Members:

Below is important global partnership information from the American Roentgen Ray Society (ARRS) for you.

## **AJR** Articles for JRS Members

ARRS has made these *AJR* articles freely available to JRS members through mid-February 2021:

Diagnostic Performance of LI-RADS Version 2018, LI-RADS Version 2017, and OPTN Criteria for Hepatocellular Carcinoma

https://www.ajronline.org/doi/full/10.2214/AJR.20.22772

Radiologic and Pathologic Correlation in EVALI

https://www.ajronline.org/doi/abs/10.2214/AJR.20.22836

A Comparison of Clinical and Chest CT Findings in Patients With Influenza

A (H1N1) Virus Infection and Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19)

https://www.ajronline.org/doi/abs/10.2214/AJR.20.23214



## www.arrs.org/meeting REGISTRATION OPENS JANUARY 6, 2021

## **LEARN MORE ABOUT ARRS**

ARRS offers an assortment of educational resources:

- AJR Live Webinars
- AJR Podcasts
- Web Symposia
- Web Lectures
- Online Courses
- Quick Bytes
- Global Education

Learn more at: www.arrs.org

## JRS Members are Invited to Join ARRS

Through this global partnership ARRS is pleased to offer complimentary online

membership for radiology residents in a training program and for radiologists in fellowship training. ARRS also offers a significant discount on ARRS online membership for JRS members in active practice in Japan.

Please follow the steps below in order to become an ARRS member:

- 1. Create an account at: http://www.arrs.org/createProfile
- 2. Once the account has been created:
  - 1. Click on Membership
  - 2. Click on Join ARRS
  - 3. Click on the Join ARRS Online Membership Application
    Button
- 3. Input the Promotional Code indicated in the box below based on your ARRS Membership Type.

ARRS Membership Type	ARRS Membership Description	ARRS Promotional Code for JRS Members
In-Training Member	Complimentary online membership for JRS members in: 1) a radiology residency training program or 2) a radiology fellowship training program	Promotional Code: JRSTRN
Member	Reduced online membership rate for JRS practicing radiologists in Japan	Promotional Code: JRSMEM

- 4. Complete the entire membership form in order to receive the complimentary or reduced online membership fee.
- 5. Questions may be directed to membership@arrs.org.

Sincerely,

**ARRS** 

www.arrs.org \* membership@arrs.org